Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christina K. Lauridsen	10/01/2007
Malcolm C. Ong	09/20/2007
Lauren G. Wilcox	09/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11872241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128381449

Email: shrodrig@US.IBM.COM
Correspondent Name: HERMAN RODRIGUEZ
Address Line 1: 11400 BURNET ROAD

Address Line 2: IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070398US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herman Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 6

source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500375852 REEL: 019962 FRAME: 0920

118/7741

source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page5.tif source=AUS920070398US1_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,	
(1) CHRISTINA K. LAURIDSEN County of TRAVIS	of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
(2) MALCOLM C. ONG County of TRAVIS	of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
(3) LAUREN G. WILCOX County of TRAVIS	of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
have invented certain improvements in	
SUMMARIZING PORTLET USAGE CAPT PORTAL PAGE	URED RESPONSIVE TO TRIGGER EVENTS IN A
and executed, respectively, a United States	s patent application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)) 10/01 (2007); (2)
(3), (2007).	
New York, having a place of business at desires to acquire the entire right, title and any United States and foreign patents to be Now therefore, for a valuable conse, the above named, hereby sell, assign, entire right, title and interest in the said apposite and foreign countries, and in all for the filing of said United States application, any Letters Patent granted upon the invention and assigns; and we hereby agree that invention and we will execute all papers foreign applications when called upon to desire the said applications and the said applications applications are said applications.	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the plication and invention therein disclosed for the United reign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue tion set forth in said application to IBM, its successors IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said necessary in connection with the United States and o so by IBM.
(1) Signed at Austin TX (City)	on 10/0) , 2007. (Date)
	CHRISTINA K. LAURIDSEN
(2) Signed at(City)	on, 2007. (Date)
	MALCOLM C. ONG
Page 1 of 2	

PATENT

REEL: 019962 FRAME: 0922

AH	S92	የሰን	703	ORE	151

(3) Sign	Signed at	gned at			, 2007.		
		(City)		(Da	ate)		
				1.6	NIDEN C W	#I COV	

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Who	ereas, I,				
(1)	CHRISTINA K County of TRA	<u>. Lauridsen</u> NVS		of AUSTIN and State of TEX	(AS
(2)	MALCOLM C. County of TRA			of AUSTIN and State of TEX	(AS
(3)	LAUREN G. V County of TRA			of AUSTIN and State of TEX	(AS
hav	e invented certa	ain improvements in			
	MARIZING PORTAL PAGE	ORTLET USAGE CAPT	JRED RES	SPONSIVE TO TE	RIGGER EVENTS IN A
and	executed, resp	ectively, a United States	patent ap	plication therefore	on
(Dat	tes Inventors S	Signed Declaration) (1)		, (2007); (2)	<u>9 /20</u> , (2007);
(3)_		_, (2007).			
we, entire state any and investigations.	York, having res to acquire United States a Now therefore the above name re right, title and es and foreign filing of said UnLetters Patent assigns; and ntion and we were series to accompliant to the series of th	NTERNATIONAL BUSIN a place of business at a the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be ore, for a valuable consided, hereby sell, assign, d interest in the said application, a granted upon the inventified States application, a granted upon the inventified we hereby agree that will execute all papers resided upon to do	Armonk, I interest in obtained ideration, and transitication and ign count and we recon set for IBM may necessary	New York 10504, in the said application therefore; receipt whereof in fer to IBM, its such dinvention thereing ries, and all rights quest the Commission the said application in connection with the connection with the said application of the said application with the connection with the said application of the said application of the said application with the said application application with the said application	(hereinafter called IBM) ion and invention, and to share by acknowledged cessors and assigns, the disclosed for the United of priority resulting from sioner of Patents to issue on to IBM, its successors Letters Patent on said
(1)	Signed at	(City)	_ on	(Date)	, 2007.
				CHRISTINA	A K. LAURIDSEN
(2)	Signed at	Austin (City)	_ on	9 /20 (Date) MALCOLM	

(3)	Signed at	on	, 2007.	. 2007.
	(City)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date)	
			LAUREN G. WILCOY	

Page 2 of 2 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, I,		
(1)	CHRISTINA K. LAURIDSEN County of TRAVIS		of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
(2)	MALCOLM C. ONG County of TRAVIS		of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
(3)	LAUREN G. WILCOX County of TRAVIS		of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS
hav	e invented certain improvements in		
	MMARIZING PORTLET USAGE CAPT RTAL PAGE	URED RE	SPONSIVE TO TRIGGER EVENTS IN A
and	executed, respectively, a United States	s patent a _l	pplication therefore on
	tes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) $9/18$ (2007).		, (2007); (2), (2007);
any we, enti Stat the any and	United States and foreign patents to be Now therefore, for a valuable const the above named, hereby sell, assign, re right, title and interest in the said applies and foreign countries, and in all for filing of said United States application, a Letters Patent granted upon the invent assigns; and we hereby agree that	e obtained sideration, and trans olication are eign coun and we resion set for IBM may necessary	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, sfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the nd invention therein disclosed for the United tries, and all rights of priority resulting from quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue the in said application to IBM, its successors apply for foreign Letters Patent on said in connection with the United States and
(1)	Signed at(City)	on	, 2007. (Date)
		_	CHRISTINA K. LAURIDSEN
(2)	Signed at(City)	_ on	, 2007. (Date)
	•		MALCOLM C. ONG
Pag	ge 1 of 2		

(3)	Signed at	New York City	_ on	9/18	. 2007.	
		(City)		(Date)		
				Laure	n Wiley	
			_	LAHREN	G WILCOY	_

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/15/2007